NAICS
3121

3344

3231

3259

3399
3364

3341

3255
3261
3332
3342

3334

3323
3118
3329
3116
3222
3391
3326
3273
3119

3256

3219
3251

3371

3327

3152
3115

3313

3345

3372

3221
3335

3333

3363

Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q2*

Industry
Beverage Manufacturing

Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component
Manufacturing

Printing and Related Support Activities

Other Chemical Product and Preparation
Manufacturing

Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing

Computer and Peripheral Equipment
Manufacturing

Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing
Plastics Product Manufacturing

Industrial Machinery Manufacturing
Communications Equipment Manufacturing

Ventilation, Heating, Air-Conditioning, and
Commercial Refrigeration Equipment
Manufacturing

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing
Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Converted Paper Product Manufacturing

Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing
Spring and Wire Product Manufacturing

Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing
Other Food Manufacturing

Soap, Cleaning Compound, and Toilet Preparation
Manufacturing

Other Wood Product Manufacturing
Basic Chemical Manufacturing

Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen
Cabinet Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut,
and Bolt Manufacturing

Cut and Sew Apparel Manufacturing
Dairy Product Manufacturing

Alumina and Aluminum Production and
Processing

Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and
Control Instruments Manufacturing

Office Furniture (including Fixtures)
Manufacturing

Pulp, Paper, and Paperboard Mills
Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing
Commercial and Service Industry Machinery

Manufacturing

Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing

Empl
332

218

214

174

170
140

125

107
105
105
101

91

71
70
65
65
65
64
61
57

55

49
43

39

37

34
31

31

31

25

24
24

22

22

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$61,595

$159,759

$53,946

$65,458

$84,244
$114,465

$80,423

$74,386
$51,937
$58,299
$138,000

$60,117

$56,868
$39,008
$64,015
$45,634
$55,763
$54,143
$48,855
$68,395
$58,786

$67,530

$43,917
$120,850

$45,953

$59,227

$48,724
$69,430

$59,195

$93,034

$55,621

$68,368
$56,516

$86,244

$48,169

4.50
0.48
2.37
3.26

1.87

0.59
0.60
0.68
0.34
0.67
0.55
3.99
0.85
0.66

0.61

0.70
0.35

5-Year History

Empl
Change

41

-32

-165

-100

84

121

43
37
55

11
12

Ann
%
2.7%

-2.7%

10.8%
-8.7%

14.7%
1.4%

91.4%

1.6%
11.1%
9.1%
16.9%

1.5%

-1.4%
-3.9%
1.2%
9.2%
-8.6%
14.0%
2.6%
2.7%
8.8%

-8.1%

13.5%
-0.2%

0.1%

2.2%

1.7%
28.1%

3.3%
4.4%

1.0%

12.2%
15.4%

6.8%

19.3%

Total
Demand

131

59

65

47

52
40

28

33
34
28
20

27

28
30
23
25
21
22
18
20
22

17

17
13

13

12

12

Exits Transfers

46

22

28

19

20
13

10

11
12
11
9

10

3-Year Forecast

73

38

a1

34

32
24

20

21
22
19
17

18

18
16
14
15
13
13
13
12
12

11

10

Empl
Growth
13

-2

-5

-6

Ann %
Growth

1.2%

-0.3%

-0.8%

-1.1%

0.0%
0.6%

-0.7%

0.2%
0.0%
-0.6%
-2.2%

-0.6%

0.5%
0.7%
0.5%
0.7%
0.1%
1.0%
-0.8%
0.5%
1.2%

0.2%

0.3%
0.6%

0.6%

0.9%

-2.0%
0.8%

-0.5%

-0.1%

0.7%

-1.4%
0.2%

-0.3%

0.7%
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NAICS
3353
3339

3114

3328

3113
3141
3241

3252

3322

3331

3351

3279

3315

3149

3254

3336

3272

3379

3312

3359

3365

3271

3324

3343
3112

3159

3253

3362
3169
3211

3212

3262

3314

3321
3117

Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q2!

Industry
Electrical Equipment Manufacturing
Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing

Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food
Manufacturing

Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied
Activities

Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing
Textile Furnishings Mills

Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing

Resin, Synthetic Rubber, and Artificial Synthetic
Fibers and Filaments Manufacturing

Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing

Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery
Manufacturing

Electric Lighting Equipment Manufacturing

Other Nonmetallic Mineral Product
Manufacturing

Foundries
Other Textile Product Mills

Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing

Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission
Equipment Manufacturing

Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing
Other Furniture Related Product Manufacturing

Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased
Steel

Other Electrical Equipment and Component
Manufacturing

Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing
Clay Product and Refractory Manufacturing

Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container
Manufacturing

Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing
Grain and Oilseed Milling

Apparel Accessories and Other Apparel
Manufacturing

Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricultural
Chemical Manufacturing

Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing
Other Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing
Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product
Manufacturing

Rubber Product Manufacturing

Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production
and Processing

Forging and Stamping

Seafood Product Preparation and Packaging

Empl
20
18

15

14

13
13
12

12
12
11
11
10

10

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$95,137
$74,203

$42,085

$44,168

$120,556
$36,752
$148,616

$188,428
$49,914
$104,109
$68,073
$55,543
$56,150
$42,100
$99,276
$50,169
$61,348

$40,386

$50,854

$57,569
$83,923

$63,822

$59,109

$104,322
$113,343

$28,770

$24,225

$43,496
$47,436
$65,450

$60,589
$41,017
$59,896

$66,513
$33,986

LQ
0.37
0.18

0.47
0.70
0.28

0.48
0.13

0.52

0.04
0.43
0.07

0.08

0.06
0.04

5-Year History

Empl
Change

-9
10

-10

-11

Ann
%
-7.2%
16.7%

1.8%

8.8%

19.4%
8.5%
-4.5%

5.4%
12.5%
50.0%

5.1%

13.0%
-0.1%

14.4%
13.3%

-9.4%

-4.1%

23.3%

3.5%

7.6%

-0.6%

30.6%

17.6%
27.2%
16.7%

-3.0%

2.5%

4.1%
7.3%
31.0%

36.9%

-2.9%

15.8%
-6.7%

n/a

Total
Demand
6
6

3-Year Forecast

Exits Transfers

2 4
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 1

0
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0

0
0 0

Empl
Growth
0
0

Ann %
Growth

0.1%
0.3%

0.4%

0.3%

0.2%
-1.3%
0.5%

-0.6%
0.0%
1.5%
0.1%
0.3%

-1.4%

-1.2%
0.7%
0.3%

-0.3%

0.1%

0.5%

0.5%
0.7%

-0.2%

0.5%

-0.1%
0.2%

-1.5%

0.0%

0.8%
0.4%
0.8%

0.7%
-0.8%
0.1%

0.3%
1.4%
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Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q2!

Current 5-Year History
Avg Ann Empl Ann
NAICS Industry Empl  Wages LQ Change %
3132 Fabric Mills 1 $23,626  0.03 0 -4.1%
3162 Footwear Manufacturing 1 $37,758 0.13 0 -9.8%
3361 Motor Vehicle Manufacturing 1 $78,041 0.01 -2 22._8%
3366 Ship and Boat Building 1 $45,659 0.02 0 5.2%
3369 Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 1 $37,168 0.09 0 6.7%
3111 Animal Food Manufacturing 0 n/a 0.00 0 n/a
3133 'I’\':i>|(|'(sile and Fabric Finishing and Fabric Coating 0 n/a 0.00 10 n/a
3274 Lime and Gypsum Product Manufacturing 0 n/a 0.00 -1 n/a
3325 Hardware Manufacturing 0 n/a 0.00 0 n/a
3346 (l\j/l;tr::;a:\:;:;r;g and Reproducing Magnetic and o n/a 0.00 ) n/a
3352 Household Appliance Manufacturing 0 n/a 0.00 -1 n/a
31 Manufacturing 3,224 $81,237 0.68 114 0.7%
Total - All Industries 57,320 $66,935 1.00 5,575 2.1%

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2019Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Total
Demand

0
0

0
1,014

21,965

Exits Transfers

0
373

8,220

3-Year Forecast

0
0

0
637

10,958

Empl
Growth
0
0

2,787

Ann %
Growth

0.4%
0.4%

1.1%

1.0%
1.0%
1.4%

1.1%

-1.5%
-0.2%

1.4%

1.0%
0.0%

1.6%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

