Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

			Current		5-Year H	5-Year History		3-Year Forecast			
			Avg Ann		Empl	Ann	Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	%	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
3121	Beverage Manufacturing	332	\$61,595	3.34	41	2.7%	131	46	73	13	1.2%
3344	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	218	\$159,759	1.60	-32	-2.7%	59	22	38	-2	-0.3%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	214	\$53,946	1.32	-165	- 10.8%	65	28	41	-5	-0.8%
3259	Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing	174	\$65,458	5.55	-100	-8.7%	47	19	34	-6	-1.1%
3399	Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing	170	\$84,244	1.36	84	14.7%	52	20	32	0	0.0%
3364	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	140	\$114,465	0.74	9	1.4%	40	13	24	2	0.6%
3341	Computer and Peripheral Equipment Manufacturing	125	\$80,423	2.16	121	91.4%	28	10	20	-2	-0.7%
3255	Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing	107	\$74,386	4.50	8	1.6%	33	11	21	1	0.2%
3261	Plastics Product Manufacturing	105	\$51,937	0.48	43	11.1%	34	12	22	0	0.0%
3332	Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	105	\$58,299	2.37	37	9.1%	28	11	19	-2	-0.6%
3342	Communications Equipment Manufacturing	101	\$138,000	3.26	55	16.9%	20	9	17	-6	-2.2%
3334	Ventilation, Heating, Air-Conditioning, and Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	91	\$60,117	1.87	6	1.5%	27	10	18	-2	-0.6%
3323	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	85	\$56,868	0.59	-6	-1.4%	28	9	18	1	0.5%
3118	Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing	71	\$39,008	0.60	-16	-3.9%	30	12	16	2	0.7%
3329	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	70	\$64,015	0.68	4	1.2%	23	8	14	1	0.5%
3116	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	65	\$45,634	0.34	23	9.2%	25	9	15	1	0.7%
3222	Converted Paper Product Manufacturing	65	\$55,763	0.67	-37	-8.6%	21	8	13	0	0.1%
3391	Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing	65	\$54,143	0.55	31	14.0%	22	8	13	2	1.0%
3326	Spring and Wire Product Manufacturing	64	\$48,855	3.99	8	2.6%	18	7	13	-1	-0.8%
3273	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	61	\$68,395	0.85	8	2.7%	20	7	12	1	0.5%
3119	Other Food Manufacturing	57	\$58,786	0.66	20	8.8%	22	8	12	2	1.2%
3256	Soap, Cleaning Compound, and Toilet Preparation Manufacturing	55	\$67,530	1.32	-29	-8.1%	17	6	11	0	0.2%
3219	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	49	\$43,917	0.55	23	13.5%	17	6	10	0	0.3%
3251	Basic Chemical Manufacturing	43	\$120,850	0.77	-1	-0.2%	13	4	8	1	0.6%
3371	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	39	\$45,953	0.41	0	0.1%	13	5	7	1	0.6%
3327	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	37	\$59,227	0.27	4	2.2%	12	4	7	1	0.9%
3152	Cut and Sew Apparel Manufacturing	34	\$48,724	0.87	3	1.7%	9	5	5	-2	-2.0%
3115	Dairy Product Manufacturing	31	\$69,430	0.59	22	28.1%	12	4	7	1	0.8%
3313	Alumina and Aluminum Production and Processing	31	\$59,195	1.42	5	3.3%	9	3	6	0	-0.5%
3345	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	31	\$93,034	0.21	6	4.4%	8	3	5	0	-0.1%
3372	Office Furniture (including Fixtures) Manufacturing	25	\$55,621	0.61	1	1.0%	8	3	5	1	0.7%
3221	Pulp, Paper, and Paperboard Mills	24	\$68,368	0.70	11	12.2%	6	3	5	-1	-1.4%
3335	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	24	\$56,516	0.35	12	15.4%	7	3	5	0	0.2%
3333	Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing	22	\$86,244	0.65	6	6.8%	6	2	4	0	-0.3%
3363	Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing	22	\$48,169	0.10	-41	- 19.3%	7	2	4	0	0.7%

Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

			Current		5-Year History			3-Year Forecast			
			Avg Ann		Empl	Ann	Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	%	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
3353	Electrical Equipment Manufacturing	20	\$95,137	0.37	-9	-7.2%	6	2	4	0	0.1%
3339	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	18	\$74,203	0.18	10	16.7%	6	2	3	0	0.3%
3114	Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing	15	\$42,085	0.23	1	1.8%	5	2	3	0	0.4%
3328	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	14	\$44,168	0.27	5	8.8%	5	2	3	0	0.3%
3113	Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing	13	\$120,556	0.47	8	19.4%	5	2	3	0	0.2%
3141	Textile Furnishings Mills	13	\$36,752	0.70	4	8.5%	4	2	2	-1	-1.3%
3241	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing	12	\$148,616	0.28	-3	-4.5%	4	1	2	0	0.5%
3252	Resin, Synthetic Rubber, and Artificial Synthetic Fibers and Filaments Manufacturing	12	\$188,428	0.34	3	5.4%	3	1	2	0	-0.6%
3322	Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing	12	\$49,914	0.89	5	12.5%	4	1	2	0	0.0%
3331	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	11	\$104,109	0.13	9	50.0%	4	1	2	0	1.5%
3351	Electric Lighting Equipment Manufacturing	11	\$68,073	0.65	2	5.1%	4	1	2	0	0.1%
3279	Other Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing	10	\$55,543	0.33	-10	- 13.0%	3	1	2	0	0.3%
3315	Foundries	10	\$56,150	0.22	0	-0.1%	3	1	2	0	-1.4%
3149	Other Textile Product Mills	9	\$42,100	0.39	-11	- 14.4%	3	1	2	0	-1.2%
3254	Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing	8	\$99,276	0.08	4	13.3%	3	1	2	0	0.7%
3336	Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing	8	\$50,169	0.21	-5	-9.4%	2	1	1	0	0.3%
3272	Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing	7	\$61,348	0.21	-2	-4.1%	2	1	1	0	-0.3%
3379	Other Furniture Related Product Manufacturing	7	\$40,386	0.52	-19	23.3%	2	1	1	0	0.1%
3312	Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel	6	\$50,854	0.29	1	3.5%	2	1	1	0	0.5%
3359	Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing	6	\$57,569	0.11	2	7.6%	2	1	1	0	0.5%
3365	Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing	6	\$83,923	0.73	0	-0.6%	2	1	1	0	0.7%
3271	Clay Product and Refractory Manufacturing	5	\$63,822	0.35	-28	- 30.6%	2	1	1	0	-0.2%
3324	Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing	5	\$59,109	0.15	-8	- 17.6%	2	1	1	0	0.5%
3343	Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing	4	\$104,322	0.48	2	27.2%	1	0	1	0	-0.1%
3112	Grain and Oilseed Milling	3	\$113,343	0.13	1	16.7%	1	0	1	0	0.2%
3159	Apparel Accessories and Other Apparel Manufacturing	3	\$28,770	0.52	0	-3.0%	1	0	0	0	-1.5%
3253	Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricultural Chemical Manufacturing	3	\$24,225	0.19	0	2.5%	1	0	0	0	0.0%
3362	Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing	3	\$43,496	0.04	0	4.1%	1	0	1	0	0.8%
3169	Other Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing	2	\$47,436	0.43	1	7.3%	1	0	0	0	0.4%
3211	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	2	\$65,450	0.07	2	31.0%	1	0	1	0	0.8%
3212	Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing	2	\$60,589	0.08	2	36.9%	1	0	1	0	0.7%
3262	Rubber Product Manufacturing	2	\$41,017	0.03	0	-2.9%	0	0	0	0	-0.8%
3314	Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing	2	\$59,896	0.07	-2	- 15.8%	1	0	0	0	0.1%
3321	Forging and Stamping	2	\$66,513	0.06	-1	-6.7%	1	0	0	0	0.3%
3117	Seafood Product Preparation and Packaging	1	\$33,986	0.04	0	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%

Industry Snapshot of Manufacturing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

			Current		5-Year History			3-Year Forecast				
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Avg Ann Wages	LQ	Empl Change	Ann %	Total Demand	Exits	Transfers	Empl Growth	Ann % Growth	
3132	Fabric Mills	1	\$23,626	0.03	0	-4.1%	0	0	0	0	0.4%	
3162	Footwear Manufacturing	1	\$37,758	0.13	0	-9.8%	0	0	0	0	0.4%	
3361	Motor Vehicle Manufacturing	1	\$78,041	0.01	-2	- 22.8%	0	0	0	0	1.1%	
3366	Ship and Boat Building	1	\$45,659	0.02	0	5.2%	0	0	0	0	1.0%	
3369	Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	1	\$37,168	0.09	0	6.7%	0	0	0	0	1.0%	
3111	Animal Food Manufacturing	0	n/a	0.00	0	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%	
3133	Textile and Fabric Finishing and Fabric Coating Mills	0	n/a	0.00	-10	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.1%	
3274	Lime and Gypsum Product Manufacturing	0	n/a	0.00	-1	n/a	0	0	0	0	-1.5%	
3325	Hardware Manufacturing	0	n/a	0.00	0	n/a	0	0	0	0	-0.2%	
3346	Manufacturing and Reproducing Magnetic and Optical Media	0	n/a	0.00	-2	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%	
3352	Household Appliance Manufacturing	0	n/a	0.00	-1	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.0%	
31	Manufacturing	3,224	\$81,237	0.68	114	0.7%	1,014	373	637	4	0.0%	
	Total - All Industries	57,320	\$66,935	1.00	5,575	2.1%	21,965	8,220	10,958	2,787	1.6%	

Source: <u>JobsEQ®</u> Data as of 2019Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.